PENDING ITEMS

Copied for Council Meeting of December 11, 2024

uncil Meeting	Issue	Pending Action	Lead Dept.	Status
03/08/23	Whereas the 24/7 wrap around care model delivered by Operation Sharing in Woodstock has improved services in the emergency shelter model, and; Whereas Oxford County's participation has been valuable in the expansion of Operation Sharing to a 24/7 model, and; Whereas the business model of Operation Sharing has expanded requiring the relationship between Oxford County and Operation Sharing be further defined for stabilization of service delivery;	And that County staff commit to continuing efforts to assist in exploring a potential permanent location for these services, in partnership with the City of Woodstock and other applicable community organizations, to ensure continued service delivery.	HS	TBA
	Delegation from Ingersoll and Area Indigenous Solidarity and Awareness Network	Resolved that the information provided by Delegations 6.1 to 6.3 inclusive on the Open meeting agenda of June 14, 2023 be received; And further, that staff prepare a report for Council's consideration on ways the County can work towards truth and reconciliation.	CAO	ТВА
	Delegation from Nathan Bean re concerns with intersection of Oxford Road 6 and Road 96 (Oxford Road 28)	Resolved that the information provided in Delegations 6.1 and 6.2 on the Open meeting agenda of July 10, 2024 be received; And further, that County Council directs Public Works to provide a brief report on installing a four-way stop at the intersection of Oxford Road 6 and Road 96 (Oxford Road 28).	PW	Q1 2025
	Delegation from Ingersoll Residents - Oxford Road 9 Mandatory Connection and Water and Wastewater Connection Fees	Staff to provide a report with policy considerations that would allow opt-in options related to property owners' water and wastewater service extension financial obligations	CS	TBA
09/11/24	Grant Program Policy	Report to Council any proposed changes to the Grant Program Policy before initiating the 2026 program	CS	ТВА
11/27/24	City of Woodstock Building Faster Fund	Resolved that Council receive the letter from the City of Woodstock and that County staff return with a report on how the BFF funding can be utilized for the development of a Homelessness Service Centre with a focus on transitioning people out of homelessness within the County of Oxford.	HS	ТВА